
NHK Trophy 2005
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.0077.70JPNDaisuke TAKAHASHI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 1.00 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 - - 10.50

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.70

8.100.60 -1 -011010 1007.53A2
2.500.40 --11101011012.1CSSp33
7.00--11111120111.006.03Lz4

5 CiSt3 3.1 0.50 1 3.601 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 - -
--0-11000110 3.2000.203.0CCoSp36

3.4 1.20 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 - -7 SlSt4 4.60
2.3 0.20 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -8 FSSp3 2.50

36.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.25
7.50

7.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.50 - -
7.25 6.75 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 - -
7.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.50 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

7.25
6.85
7.30

42.00

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.50 7.00 6.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.00 7.50 - -1.00 7.20
Interpretation 7.25 7.50 7.00 5.75 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 6.75 7.25 - -1.00 7.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.70

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.5074.15JPNNobunari ODA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 1.40 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 - - 8.90

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.65

11.001.00 -2 -121111 11110.03Lz+3T2
3.400.40 --11011111103.0CSSp43
6.10--012011201-10.605.53F4

5 FSSp4 3.0 0.10 -1 3.10-1 0 0 0 -1 1 1 -1 0 - -
--010100101 2.4000.102.3CiSt26

2.3 0.30 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -7 SlSt2 2.60
3.0 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -8 CCoSp3 3.00

36.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.75
6.25

6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.00 6.75 - -
6.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 - -
7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

6.75
6.55
6.95

40.50

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.75 - -1.00 6.70
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 - -1.00 6.70
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.65

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

37.6071.05USAEvan LYSACEK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 7.50

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.45

10.600.60 -2 -011011 01010.03Lz+3T2
3.500.50 --11111101113.0FSSp43
2.70--01111101010.402.3CiSt24

5 3F 5.5 0.00 -2 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
--001100011 1.9000.201.7CSSp26

2.3 0.30 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -7 SlSt2 2.60
3.0 0.30 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - -8 CCoSp3 3.30

35.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
7.00
7.00

7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 - -
7.00 7.00 5.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 - -
7.25 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

6.75
6.45
6.80

37.60

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 - -1.00 6.65
Interpretation 7.25 7.50 7.00 5.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 - -1.00 6.80
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.45

Deductions: 0.00



NHK Trophy 2005
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.9064.20FRAYannick PONSERO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.20 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 7.70

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.30

6.60-2.40 --2 --3-2-3-2-3-3 -2-2-29.04T+COMBO2
3.100.10 --00101000113.0CCoSp33
5.60---101-10-1-1100-0.406.03Lz4

5 FSSp3 2.3 0.20 0 2.500 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
--111001101 2.7010.402.3CiSt26

2.1 0.10 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -7 CSSp3 2.20
2.3 0.20 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -8 SlSt2 2.50

34.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
7.00
6.75

5.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 - -
5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.50 6.50 - -
6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

6.40
6.00
6.30

32.90

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 - -1.00 6.25
Interpretation 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 - -1.00 6.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.30

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.5062.50JPNTakeshi HONDA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.60 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 - - 6.70

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.00

8.100.60 -1 -011021 0017.53A2
2.100.00 --00000000002.1CSSp33
3.10--01100000100.003.1CiSt34

5 3F 5.5 -3.00 -3 2.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -
--000010000 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

3.1 0.10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 SlSt3 3.20
3.5 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 - -8 CCoSp4 3.50

34.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.75
5.75

6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 - -
6.50 6.50 5.25 6.25 5.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 - -
6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

6.60
6.20
6.45

31.50

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 - -1.00 6.35
Interpretation 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 - -1.00 6.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.00

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.4060.05BELKevin VAN DER PERREN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

4T+COMBO1 9.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 6.00

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.65

6.50-1.00 --1 --1-1-1-1-2-1 -1-1-17.53A2
2.400.10 --10001000112.3FSSp33
2.60--01010210110.302.3CiSt24

5 3Lz 6.0 0.80 1 6.801 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
--0-10000000 1.3000.001.3CSSp16

1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 SlSt1 1.80
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 -1 0 - -8 CCoSp1 2.00

32.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.75
6.75

6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 - -
6.25 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 - -
7.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

6.40
6.00
6.45

29.40

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 - -1.00 6.40
Interpretation 6.75 7.00 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 - -1.00 6.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.65

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



NHK Trophy 2005
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.5659.31BULIvan DINEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+3T1 10.0 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 -1 1 1 1 1 - - 11.00

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.75

5.70-1.80 --2 --2-2-2-2-2-1 -1-2-17.53A2
2.12-0.18 --0-1-1-1-10-1-1-102.3FSSp33
2.30--000001001-10.002.3CiSt24

5 3F 5.5 -0.60 -1 4.900 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0 - -
--000000-100 2.0000.002.0CCoSp16

2.3 0.20 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -7 SlSt2 2.50
2.1 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 - -8 CSSp3 2.04

34.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
6.25
5.75

6.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.25 - -
6.00 5.50 4.25 4.50 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 - -
5.75 5.25 4.25 4.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.25 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.50
5.15
5.30

32.56

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.50 - -1.00 5.35
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 5.50 4.25 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 - -1.00 5.45
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.75

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.7658.91ISRRoman SEROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 -0.20 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 - - 9.30

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.15

7.500.00 -0 -000-101 00-17.53A2
1.86-0.24 ---1-1-1-100-1-1002.1CSSp33
4.80---2-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1.206.03Lz4

5 SlSt3 3.1 0.00 1 3.101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--0010-10000 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

2.3 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - -7 CiSt2 2.30
2.5 0.10 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 - -8 CCoSp2 2.60

35.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
6.25
5.75

6.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.75 - -
5.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 5.50 4.50 - -
6.00 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.50 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.20
4.90
5.10

33.76

Choreography / Composition 5.75 6.00 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 - -1.00 5.05
Interpretation 6.00 5.75 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.50 - -1.00 4.90
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.15

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.0054.55CANChristopher MABEE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 4.50

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.55

7.10-0.20 -0 -000000 -10-17.33Lz+2T2
2.300.00 --010000000-12.3CiSt23
2.40--10011110-100.302.1CSSp34

5 3F 5.5 -0.40 -1 5.100 0 1 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 - -
--110011111 2.9010.402.5CCoSp26

2.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -7 SlSt2 2.30
2.3 0.10 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -8 FSSp3 2.40

31.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
5.75

5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 - -
5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 - -
5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.55
5.15
5.20

29.00

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 - -1.00 5.35
Interpretation 6.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 - -1.00 5.30
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.55

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



NHK Trophy 2005
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.9054.10CANBen FERREIRA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 -1 0 - - 7.30

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.20

5.50-2.00 --2 --2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-27.53A2
2.300.00 --01001000102.3CiSt23
2.40--00110000100.102.3FSSp34

5 3F 5.5 -3.00 -3 2.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -
--0-1-10-1000-1 2.1000.002.1CSSp36

2.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -7 SlSt2 2.30
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 CCoSp2 2.50

31.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
6.00
5.50

5.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.00 - -
5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 - -
5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.00 6.00 5.75 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.90
5.50
5.55

26.90

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.50 - -1.00 5.65
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.75 - -1.00 5.60
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.20

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.1053.50GERStefan LINDEMANN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2F+3T1 5.7 0.20 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - - 5.90

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.40

4.50-3.00 --3 --3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-37.53A2
3.000.00 --00000000-103.0CCoSp33
2.70--11110010110.402.3CiSt24

5 2Lz 1.9 -1.00 -3 0.90-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -
--0-10000-100 2.1000.002.1CSSp36

2.3 0.30 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -7 SlSt2 2.60
2.3 0.10 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - -8 FSSp3 2.40

27.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
6.00

6.50 6.00 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.75 - -
6.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 6.00 - -
6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.25 6.25 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

6.45
5.75
6.00

24.10

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.25 - -1.00 6.05
Interpretation 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.25 - -1.00 6.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.40

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Printed: 03.12.2005 14:26:17


